## RFP No. P19001, Grounds Maintenance Services

## NOTICE OF CANCELLATION

Date: February 4, 2020

Subject: Grounds Maintenance Services

To: All bidders in response to RFP No. P19001

The Fresno Housing Authority has cancelled the above-referenced RFP due to specific changes. The Agency appreciates and understands firms went through great effort in preparing a response for the above mentioned RFP, and apologizes for any inconvenience this may have caused. The Agency anticipates issuing a new RFP for this work at a future date with revised specifications. The Fresno Housing Authority will retain all submitted proposals marked as "Original". Your company will be notified of any future solicitations for this job.

We apologize for any inconvenience this may cause. Thank you for your previous proposal submittal.

Sincerely,

Lyric Aguigam
Procurement Coordinator
Fresno Housing Authority
1331 Fulton Street
Fresno, CA 93721
laguigam@fresnohousing.org